STATE OF GEORGIA

CITY OF COCHRAN

QUALIFYING FEE NOTICE

The City of Cochran will hold a General Election on Tuesday, November 4th, 2025 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. with the place of said election being at the

COMMUNITY HOUSE located at 192 SOUTH THIRD STREET, Cochran, Georgia 31014

for the positions of Mayor and Three (3) Council members. Pursuant to O.C.G.A. §21-2-131 (a)(1), the qualifying fee for the position of Mayor of \$360.00 and the qualifying fee for the position of Council member of \$126.00 was set by the Cochran City Council at the January 14, 2025 Council meeting.

Council (District 1, Post 1)-VACANT Qualifying Fee \$126.00

Council (District 2 Post 1)-INCUMBENT Carla Coley Qualifying Fee \$126.00

Council (District 3, Post 1)-VACANT-Qualifying Fee \$126.00

Mayor- INCUMBENT Billy Yeomans -Qualifying Fee \$360.00

Qualifying packets can be picked up at City Hall during regular business hours beginning August 18, 2025. Qualifying for the offices listed above will begin on Monday, August 18, 2025 and will continue day-to-day through Thursday, August 22, 2025. The hours of qualifying each day shall be from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. The place of qualifying shall be the office of the City Clerk of the City of Cochran, Georgia being the office of the Election Superintendent, located at City Hall, 112 W Dykes St, Cochran, Georgia. Terms of office will begin January 1, 2026 and will expire on December 31, 2030. Eligibility to serve requires candidates be 21 years of age, a resident of the City of Cochran, Georgia Council Members must reside within their respective district for at least one year immediately prior to the date of such candidate's election, a registered and qualified voter in the Municipal Election and shall continue to reside in the City during term of office.

> Candace Summerall City Clerk/ Election Superintendent City of Cochran